

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
CrMP No. 286 of 2024

Kapil Raj & Ors. ... Petitioner
Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr. ... Opp. Parties

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioners : Mr. S.V.Raju, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Das , Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain , Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Dubey , Adv.
For the State : Mr. Achyut Keshav, AAG V
Mr. Vineet Kr. Vashistha, Spl. PP
For the O.P. No. 2 : Mr. Shubham Gautam , Adv.

06 / 02.12.2024

Heard the parties.

Learned counsel for the opp. party no. 2 prays
for time.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

List this case on 04.03.2025.

The interim order of no coercive steps, passed
earlier vide order dated 04.03.2024, is extended
till further orders.

(ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)

Smita/-