

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 286 of 2024

Kapil Raj & Ors. Petitioners
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. Opp. Parties

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioners : Mr. S.V. Raju, ASGI
(Through Video Conferencing)
: Mr. Amit Kr. Das, Advocate
: Mr. Varun Girdhar, Advocate
: Mr. Pranjal Tripathi, Advocate
: Ms. Aditi Andley, Advocate
: Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Advocate
: Mr. Saurav Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Manoj Kumar, GA III
: Mr. Achyut Keshav, AAG V
For O.P. No.2 : Mr. Shubham Gautam

Order No.08 Dated- 18.09.2025

Heard the parties.

Learned GA III prays for time.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

List this criminal miscellaneous petition after eight weeks.

The interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of listing of the case.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)

18.09.2025
Sonu/Gunjan-